
2000 MSHSL SECTION 7AA BOYS' 5K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Cloquet Country Club     Oct. 26, 2000 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Duluth East              48    1    6   11   14   16   23   29   17:30      1:15 
  2   Hibbing                  67    2   12   13   18   22   28   43   17:37      1:28 
  3   Grand Rapids             83    8   15   19   20   21   32   37   17:54        36 
  4   Cloquet                 126    7   10   26   34   49   68        18:11      1:35 
  5   Duluth Central          188    9   25   39   57   58   74   97   18:37      1:49 
  6   Proctor                 212    3   17   36   70   86   90   93   18:51      3:17 
  7   Forest Lake             224   24   31   50   56   63   67   87   18:53      1:14 
  8   Chisago Lakes           225    5   46   54   55   65   72   82   18:53      2:15 
  9   North Branch            235   33   40   48   53   61   71   81   18:59        50 
 10   Duluth Denfeld          237    4   45   60   62   66   76   85   18:56      2:28 
 11   Mora                    253   44   47   51   52   59   80   94   19:05        29 
 12   St. Francis             257   30   35   41   73   78   92   99   19:13      1:45 
 13   Cambridge-Isanti        340   27   69   77   79   88   95  101   19:49      2:31 
 14   Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia   344   38   64   75   83   84   89   98   19:47      1:35 
 15   Princeton               431   42   91   96  100  102  103  104   21:35      5:16 
 
1. Duluth East 
    1  Grant Johnson, 11           16:40   
    6  Pete Klopp, 9               17:25   
   11  Todd Madole, 11             17:37   
   14  Tyrel Mears, 11             17:52   
   16  Bjorn Batdorf, 11           17:54   
   23  Kyle Erickson, 11           18:10   
   29  Jordan Heinz, 11            18:21   
Time = 1:27:26     Places = 48 
 
2. Hibbing 
    2  Austin Miller, 12           16:41   
   12  Dustin Simonson, 12         17:37   
   13  Doug Downs, 11              17:41   
   18  Ethan Osterhoudt, 10        17:56   
   22  Joel DeMaris, 12            18:09   
   28  Darin Nevalainen, 12        18:20   
   43  Robert Snyder, 12           18:51   
Time = 1:28:03     Places = 67 
 
3. Grand Rapids 
    8  John Heitzman, 10           17:28   
   15  Dan Scally, 10              17:54   
   19  Eric Scrivner, 12           17:59   
   20  David Huhtala, 12           18:03   
   21  Jon Scally, 10              18:04   
   32  Joe Downing, 9              18:32   
   37  Austun Tavis, 8             18:43   
Time = 1:29:26     Places = 83 
 
4. Cloquet 
    7  Keith Mullen, 11            17:27   
   10  Matt Kramer, 9              17:34   
   26  Mike Kramer, 8              18:14   
   34  Anthony Bjerkness, 12       18:38   
   49  Ryan Derosier, 11           19:01   
   68  Cody Moen, 10               19:43   
Time = 1:30:51     Places = 126 
 
5. Duluth Central 
    9  Grant Sormunen, 12          17:32   
   25  Jason Braun, 10             18:13   
   39  Mark Hoffman, 12            18:44   
   57  Peter Jennings, 10          19:18   
   58  Jason Stoffel, 11           19:20   
   74  Brian Primozich, 10         20:02   
   97  Doug Kerfeld, 11            21:47   
Time = 1:33:05     Places = 188 
 
6. Proctor 
    3  Adam Knight, 12             17:15   
   17  Kris Jackson, 11            17:56   
   36  Mike Muckala, 12            18:41   
   70  Cody Carroll, 12            19:50   
   86  Jacob Keppeller, 10         20:32   
   90  Chad Al Nelson, 11          20:56   
   93  Ben Bittner, 9              21:17   
Time = 1:34:12     Places = 212 
 
 

7. Forest Lake 
   24  Ben Geisbauer, 12           18:13   
   31  Doug Stafki, 11             18:27   
   50  Ted Demlow, 10              19:03   
   56  Nate Berg, 10               19:17   
   63  Chris Clark, 10             19:26   
   67  Neal Ray, 12                19:43   
   87  Sean Hogan, 10              20:47   
Time = 1:34:25     Places = 224 
 
8. Chisago Lakes 
    5  Bill Bowser, 12             17:23   
   46  Erik Ruser, 11              18:54   
   54  Jason Hawthorne, 12         19:15   
   55  Aaron Grote, 10             19:16   
   65  Dan Arnold, 10              19:38   
   72  Dan Brelje, 8               19:57   
   82  Andy Leaf, 12               20:14   
Time = 1:34:25     Places = 225 
 
9. North Branch 
   33  Jon Pohlkamp, 12            18:35   
   40  Ryan Smith, 10              18:45   
   48  Scott Weispfennig, 10       18:57   
   53  Matt Wheeler, 11            19:12   
   61  Jacob Gilkerson, 10         19:25   
   71  Sam Suparat, 9              19:53   
   81  Sam Dehn, 11                20:12   
Time = 1:34:52     Places = 235 
 
10. Duluth Denfeld 
    4  Simon Sandvik, 12           17:15   
   45  Luke Jeanette, 9            18:54   
   60  Tim Fellman, 12             19:22   
   62  Matt Davies, 9              19:25   
   66  Chris Davies, 11            19:43   
   76  Derek Menz, 11              20:06   
   85  Andy Bucci, 9               20:22   
Time = 1:34:37     Places = 237 
 
11. Mora 
   44  Mario Peng, 12              18:53   
   47  Dameon Garmaker, 12         18:56   
   51  David Kottke, 11            19:07   
   52  Brett Vongroven, 10         19:07   
   59  Rob McGovern, 10            19:22   
   80  Jeff Oslin, 12              20:12   
   94  Eric Olson, 11              21:28   
Time = 1:35:23     Places = 253 
 
12. St. Francis 
   30  Justin Walls, 11            18:26   
   35  Jared Bowers, 10            18:39   
   41  Aaron Anderson, 10          18:46   
   73  Nate Arvidson, 11           20:01   
   78  Justin Pittman, 9           20:11   
   92  Travis Bator, 9             21:11   
   99  Noah Anderson, 11           22:21   
Time = 1:36:01     Places = 257 
 



13. Cambridge-Isanti 
   27  Eric Hermes, 12             18:17   
   69  Zeb Anderson, 9             19:44   
   77  Carlton Hanna, 11           20:06   
   79  B J. Kruschel, 11           20:12   
   88  Steve Heckman, 12           20:47   
   95  Andy Forsythe, 10           21:30   
  101  Lael Jensen, 12             22:55   
Time = 1:39:04     Places = 340 
 
14. Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   38  Dave Holien, 11             18:44   
   64  Josh Krause, 12             19:34   
   75  Joe Borden, 9               20:04   
   83  Corey Peloquin, 12          20:15   
   84  Brent Ulrich, 9             20:18   
   89  Troy Johnson, 12            20:48   
   98  Giles Friedlieb, 10         21:50   
Time = 1:38:54     Places = 344 

15. Princeton 
   42  Tom Foust, 9                18:49   
   91  Corey Self, 11              20:59   
   96  Jeremy Kardong, 9           21:38   
  100  John Broda, 11              22:25   
  102  Jeremy Liila, 11            24:05   
  103  Eric Marvel, 10             24:13   
  104  Peter Versluys, 10          25:29   
Time = 1:47:55     Places = 431 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Grant Johnson, 11           16:40    Duluth East 
    2     2  Austin Miller, 12           16:41    Hibbing 
    3     3  Adam Knight, 12             17:15    Proctor 
    4     4  Simon Sandvik, 12           17:15    Duluth Denfeld 
    5     5  Bill Bowser, 12             17:23    Chisago Lakes 
    6     6  Pete Klopp, 9               17:25    Duluth East 
    7     7  Keith Mullen, 11            17:27    Cloquet 
    8     8  John Heitzman, 10           17:28    Grand Rapids 
    9     9  Grant Sormunen, 12          17:32    Duluth Central 
   10    10  Matt Kramer, 9              17:34    Cloquet 
   11    11  Todd Madole, 11             17:37    Duluth East 
   12    12  Dustin Simonson, 12         17:37    Hibbing 
   13    13  Doug Downs, 11              17:41    Hibbing 
   14    14  Tyrel Mears, 11             17:52    Duluth East 
   15    15  Dan Scally, 10              17:54    Grand Rapids 
   16    16  Bjorn Batdorf, 11           17:54    Duluth East 
   17    17  Kris Jackson, 11            17:56    Proctor 
   18    18  Ethan Osterhoudt, 10        17:56    Hibbing 
   19    19  Eric Scrivner, 12           17:59    Grand Rapids 
   20    20  David Huhtala, 12           18:03    Grand Rapids 
   21    21  Jon Scally, 10              18:04    Grand Rapids 
   22    22  Joel DeMaris, 12            18:09    Hibbing 
   23    23  Kyle Erickson, 11           18:10    Duluth East 
   24    24  Ben Geisbauer, 12           18:13    Forest Lake 
   25    25  Jason Braun, 10             18:13    Duluth Central 
   26    26  Mike Kramer, 8              18:14    Cloquet 
   27    27  Eric Hermes, 12             18:17    Cambridge-Isanti 
   28    28  Darin Nevalainen, 12        18:20    Hibbing 
   29    29  Jordan Heinz, 11            18:21    Duluth East 
   30    30  Justin Walls, 11            18:26    St. Francis 
   31    31  Doug Stafki, 11             18:27    Forest Lake 
   32    32  Joe Downing, 9              18:32    Grand Rapids 
   33    33  Jon Pohlkamp, 12            18:35    North Branch 
   34    34  Anthony Bjerkness, 12       18:38    Cloquet 
   35    35  Jared Bowers, 10            18:39    St. Francis 
   36    36  Mike Muckala, 12            18:41    Proctor 
   37    37  Austun Tavis, 8             18:43    Grand Rapids 
   38    38  Dave Holien, 11             18:44    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   39    39  Mark Hoffman, 12            18:44    Duluth Central 
   40    40  Ryan Smith, 10              18:45    North Branch 
   41    41  Aaron Anderson, 10          18:46    St. Francis 
   42    42  Tom Foust, 9                18:49    Princeton 
   43    43  Robert Snyder, 12           18:51    Hibbing 
   44    44  Mario Peng, 12              18:53    Mora 
   45    45  Luke Jeanette, 9            18:54    Duluth Denfeld 
   46    46  Erik Ruser, 11              18:54    Chisago Lakes 
   47    47  Dameon Garmaker, 12         18:56    Mora 
   48    48  Scott Weispfennig, 10       18:57    North Branch 
   49    49  Ryan Derosier, 11           19:01    Cloquet 
   50    50  Ted Demlow, 10              19:03    Forest Lake 
   51    51  David Kottke, 11            19:07    Mora 
   52    52  Brett Vongroven, 10         19:07    Mora 
   53    53  Matt Wheeler, 11            19:12    North Branch 
   54    54  Jason Hawthorne, 12         19:15    Chisago Lakes 
   55    55  Aaron Grote, 10             19:16    Chisago Lakes 
   56    56  Nate Berg, 10               19:17    Forest Lake 
   57    57  Peter Jennings, 10          19:18    Duluth Central 
   58    58  Jason Stoffel, 11           19:20    Duluth Central 
   59    59  Rob McGovern, 10            19:22    Mora 



   60    60  Tim Fellman, 12             19:22    Duluth Denfeld 
   61    61  Jacob Gilkerson, 10         19:25    North Branch 
   62    62  Matt Davies, 9              19:25    Duluth Denfeld 
   63    63  Chris Clark, 10             19:26    Forest Lake 
   64    64  Josh Krause, 12             19:34    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   65    65  Dan Arnold, 10              19:38    Chisago Lakes 
   66    66  Chris Davies, 11            19:43    Duluth Denfeld 
   67    67  Neal Ray, 12                19:43    Forest Lake 
   68    68  Cody Moen, 10               19:43    Cloquet 
   69    69  Zeb Anderson, 9             19:44    Cambridge-Isanti 
   70    70  Cody Carroll, 12            19:50    Proctor 
   71    71  Sam Suparat, 9              19:53    North Branch 
   72    72  Dan Brelje, 8               19:57    Chisago Lakes 
   73    73  Nate Arvidson, 11           20:01    St. Francis 
   74    74  Brian Primozich, 10         20:02    Duluth Central 
   75    75  Joe Borden, 9               20:04    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   76    76  Derek Menz, 11              20:06    Duluth Denfeld 
   77    77  Carlton Hanna, 11           20:06    Cambridge-Isanti 
   78    78  Justin Pittman, 9           20:11    St. Francis 
   79    79  B J. Kruschel, 11           20:12    Cambridge-Isanti 
   80    80  Jeff Oslin, 12              20:12    Mora 
   81    81  Sam Dehn, 11                20:12    North Branch 
   82    82  Andy Leaf, 12               20:14    Chisago Lakes 
   83    83  Corey Peloquin, 12          20:15    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   84    84  Brent Ulrich, 9             20:18    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   85    85  Andy Bucci, 9               20:22    Duluth Denfeld 
   86    86  Jacob Keppeller, 10         20:32    Proctor 
   87    87  Sean Hogan, 10              20:47    Forest Lake 
   88    88  Steve Heckman, 12           20:47    Cambridge-Isanti 
   89    89  Troy Johnson, 12            20:48    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   90    90  Chad Al Nelson, 11          20:56    Proctor 
   91    91  Corey Self, 11              20:59    Princeton 
   92    92  Travis Bator, 9             21:11    St. Francis 
   93    93  Ben Bittner, 9              21:17    Proctor 
   94    94  Eric Olson, 11              21:28    Mora 
   95    95  Andy Forsythe, 10           21:30    Cambridge-Isanti 
   96    96  Jeremy Kardong, 9           21:38    Princeton 
   97    97  Doug Kerfeld, 11            21:47    Duluth Central 
   98    98  Giles Friedlieb, 10         21:50    Mt Iron-Buhl-Virginia 
   99    99  Noah Anderson, 11           22:21    St. Francis 
  100   100  John Broda, 11              22:25    Princeton 
  101   101  Lael Jensen, 12             22:55    Cambridge-Isanti 
  102   102  Jeremy Liila, 11            24:05    Princeton 
  103   103  Eric Marvel, 10             24:13    Princeton 
  104   104  Peter Versluys, 10          25:29    Princeton 
 
 
 


